Fire District No. 3

Township of Hanover, County of Morris

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWNSHIP OF HANOVER MARCH 17, 2016

16-03-17-44

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Fire District to purchase gasoline and diesel fuel for the providing of services; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Hanover is able to provide same pursuant to the terms and conditions of an agreement negotiated between the parties.

NOW THEREFORE, be it RESOLVED by the Commissioners of Fire District No. 3, in the Township of Hanover, County of Morris, as follows:

- (1) The proposed Interlocal Agreement for the above stated purpose is hereby approved by the Fire District and the appropriate Commissioners are hereby authorized to execute same.
- (2) A copy of this resolution shall be forwarded to the Township of Hanover upon adoption.

It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution, adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners on the 17th day of March, 2016.

Robert Callas, Secretary